The Company was incorporated in Luxembourg on 10 July 2007 for an unlimited term, under the name 
“UIS SICAV”. The Company has changed his name to “BESTINVER SICAV” through a Extraordinary 
General Meeting of shareholders held at the register office on 5 June 2012. 

The Company’s minimum capital is set at EUR 1,250,000 (one million, two hundred and fifty thousand 
euros). The Company’s capital is expressed in euros and is at all times equal to the net asset value of all 
the Company’s Sub-Funds, Categories or classes of Shares and is represented by Shares with no nominal 
value. 

Variations in capital take place automatically and do not have to be advertised or recorded in the